

## KEL/SEC/SKC/1/2019

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 533451

Sub: <u>Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificates – Information under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI</u>
(<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We wish to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent namely Bigshare Services Private Limited have received request from the following shareholder(s) for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) which are subject to compliance of the required formalities.

Sr.	Name of the	Folio No.	Share	Distinctive Nos	Number
No.	Shareholder		Certificate Number	From To	of Shares
1.	Jyothi Narayan	JR38429	4766	5462547 - 5462612	-66
2.	H N Jyothi	HR38430	4765	5462481 - 5462546	66

We request you to kindly display this on your notice board and request all the members of the exchange to refrain from trading and dealing in these Shares. "Any claim in respect of the said shares certificates should be lodged within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants."

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

FOR KARMA ENERGY LIMITED

TV Subramanian

CFO & Company Secretary



From

Mrs. Jyothi Karumbur Chakravarthy (H N JYOTHI)
Villa 49, Indu Fortune Fields,
13<sup>th</sup> Phase, KPHB Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 072.

Dol

Date: 8th January 2019

To

Bigshare Services P Ltd

Shares Under FOLIO: JR38429 and HR38430

Bharat Tinworks Bldg Opp Vasant Oasis, Makhwana Road, Marol, Mumbai - 400059

283177

Reference: Your email correspondence dated 08/01/2019
Subject: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate for shares under Folio Numbers JR38429 & HR38430

Dear Sir,

I had communicated online regarding the subject matter and you had asked me to give the request in duly signed with address proof.

I believe I hold shares of the following companies in the Folios JR38429 and HR 38430

(i) Weizmann Forex Limited, (ii) Weizmann Limited & (iii) Karma Energy Limited

These shares were acquired by my father in my names Jyothi Narayan & H N Jyothi prior to my marriage.

Recently i came to know about the existence of these shares in my name. However, after a lot of searching in my parent's house and my house I was not able to trace these shares. These shares are lost.

My name is changed to Jyothi Karumbur Chakravarthy after my marriage.

You had replied in the email that shares under Folio No JR38429 are live and shares under Folio No HR38430 were transferred to IEPF authorities. I request you to give the procedure to claim for duplicate share certificate for the above mentioned folio's.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely

Jyothir K-C (Karumbur Chakravarthy Jyothi)

Tel: 9348076123 Email: jyothi9174@yahoo.com

Enclosed:

- 1) Self-Attested copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card.
- 2) Marriage Certificate copy duly notarized by the notary.
- 3) Self Attested copy of my Old Passport & New Passport

